

Document: Errata, **Register Page Number:** 28 IR 1696

Source: March 1, 2005, Indiana Register, Volume 28, Number 6

Disclaimer: This document was created from the files used to produce the official CD-ROM Indiana Register.

**TITLE 675 FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING
SAFETY COMMISSION**

LSA Document #02-116(AC)

Under IC 4-22-2-38, corrects the following typographical, clerical, or spelling errors in LSA Document #02-116(F), printed at 26 IR 2951:

- (1) In 675 IAC 18-1.4-3(n)(5), on page 3 of the original document (26 IR 2953), delete “INDIANA FULES GAS CODE (675 IAC 25)” and insert “INDIANA FUEL GAS CODE (675 IAC 25)”.
- (2) In 675 IAC 18-1.4-3(n)(7), on page 4 of the original document (26 IR 2954), delete “INDIANA PLUMBING CODE (675 16)” and insert “INDIANA PLUMBING CODE (675 IAC 16)”.
- (3) In 675 IAC 18-1.4-12, on page 5 of the original document (26 IR 2954), in the section heading delete “exists” and insert “exits”.
- (4) In 675 IAC 18-1.4-27, on page 18 of the original document (26 IR 2965), add gridlines and borders to Table 603.3.

Filed with Secretary of State: September 17, 2004, 2:29 p.m.

Under IC 4-22-2-38(g)(2), this correction takes effect 45 days from the date and time filed with the Secretary of State.